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22.—Producers' Shipments of Gypsum, by Province, and Total Value, 1955-61 
.„ .„ I??T E , r : r i«u r e 8 f r o m 1 9 2 6 a r e K'ven u> t n e corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 
1943-44 edition. 

New
foundland 

Nova 
Scotia 

New 
Brunswick Ontario Manitoba British 

Columbia 

Canada New
foundland 

Nova 
Scotia 

New 
Brunswick Ontario Manitoba British 

Columbia Quantity Value 

1955 , 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 ,. 
1964 

tons 
46,459 
37,000 
29,465 
36,307 
37,720 

34,346 
40,699 
83,992 

232,259 
349,774 

tons 
3,838,847 
4,144,147 
3,842,027 
3,149,719 
5,036,411 

4,490,427 
4,113,188 
4,451,072 
4,910,536 
5,117,205 

tons 
90,096 
86,104 
93,249 

105,749 
98,250 

90,892 
85,330 
91,835 
80,544 

103,986 

tons 
366,416 
366,956 
379,621 
425,733 
412,100 

355,603 
425,287 
435,140 
439,206 
490,000 

tons 
176,005 
185,986 
183,708 
176,123 
200,139 

122,063 
122,233 
122,870 
131,767 
132,300 

tons 
150,078 
75,618 
49,422 
70,498 
94,010 

112,400 
153,300 
147,900 
160,954 
180,500 

tons 

4,667,901 
4,895,811 
4,577,492 
3,964,129 
5,878,630 

5,205,731 
4,940,037 
5,332,809 
5,955,266 
6,373,765 

S 
8,037,153 
7,260,236 
7,745.105 
5,189,159 
8,393,703 
9,498,711 
7,760,748 
9,349,775 

11,237,952 
12,397,828 

Subsection 5.—Production of Fuels 

Coal.—The downward trend in the production of coal, in evidence for some time, was 
interrupted in 1960 and again in 1963 and 1964. In the latest year, New Brunswick, Alberta 
and British Columbia reported increases compared with the previous year but output in 
Nova Scotia and Saskatchewan, the major producing provinces, was lower. 

23.—Coal Production, by Province, and Total Value, 1955-61 
NOTE.—Figures from 1874 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 

1911 edition. 

Nova 
Scotia 

New 
Brunswick 

Saskatch
ewan Alberta British 

Columbia 
Yukon 

Terri tory 

Canada 
Year Nova 

Scotia 
New 

Brunswick 
Saskatch

ewan Alberta British 
Columbia 

Yukon 
Terri tory Quantity Value 

1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 

tons 
5,731,026 
5,775,025 
5,685,770 
5,269,879 
4,391,829 

4,570,240 
4,300,758 
4,204,779 
4,554,944 
4,343,606 

tons 
877,838 
988,266 
976,597 
790,719 

1,003,387 

1,028,064 
887,903 
815,529 
886,336 
997,187 

tons 
2,293,816 
2,341,641 
2,248,812 
2,253,176 
1,947,380 

2,170,797 
2,208,851 
2,256,306 
1,873,556 
1,807,760 

tons 
4,455,279 
4,328,787 
3,156,546 
2,519,901 
2,528,755 

2,391,699 
2,027,826 
2,087,310 
2,289,943 
2,875,635 

tons 
1,453,881 
1,472,519 
1,113,699 

849,091 
751,492 
843,868 
964,663 
913,196 
962,684 

1,041,796 

tons 
7,040 
9,372 
7,731 
4,344 
3,879 

6,470 
7,703 
7,649 
8,231 
6,792 

tons 
14,818,880 
14,915,610 
13,189,155 
11,687,110 
10,626,722 
11,011,138 
10,397,704 
10,284,769 
10,575,694 
11,072,776 

t 
93,579,471 
95,349,763 
90,220,670 
79,963,327 
73,875,895 
74,676,240 
70,052,683 
69,160,213 
71,756,581 
72,109,342 

21.—Imports of Anthracite, Bituminous and Lignite Coal and Briquettes, and 
Exports of Domestic Coal, 1955-61 

NOTE.—Figures from 1868 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 
1911 edition. 

Year 
Imports of Coal and Briquettes Expo 

Domes 
rtsof 

Year 
Anthracite Bituminous1 Lignite B r i q u e t t e s ' Totals 

Expo 
Domes tic Coal 

tons tons tons tons tons $ tons J 

1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 

2,646,503' 
2,545,627> 
1,925,498' 
1,556,018' 
1,603,909 

17,094,480 
20,065,807 
17,548,585 
12,934,262 
12,621,429 

1,548 
1,940 
2,166 
1,035 

10,780' 

124,216 
126,724 
73,306 
41,820 
24,521 

19,866,747 
22,740,098 
19,549,555 
14,533,135 
14,260,639 

108,087,269 
130,318,369 
118,581,708 
88,552,326 
84,808,838 

592,782 
694,166 
396,311 
338,544 
473,768 

4,870,598 
4,710,030 
3,357,959 
2,907,513 
3,582,313 

1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 

1,297,467 
1,058,157 

914,336 
847,326 
653,838' 

12,250,832 
11,237,629 
11,687,898 
12,513,423 
14,333,991 

16,537' 
10,712' 
11,955' 
9,657' 
1,285 

15,528 
9,664 
7,608 
6,445 
7,140 

13,580,364 
12,316,162 
12,621,797 
13,376,851 
14,996,254 

77,174,112 
71,717,030 
74,307,252 
78,837,274 
86,472,326 

852,921 
939,360 
901,560 

1,056.788 
1,283,612 

6,789,163 
8,541,679 
8,590,693 
9,916,398 

11,936,285 

1 Includes coal ex-warehoused for ships' stores 
* Includes coal dust, ground coal and coal n.o.p. 

1 Coal or coke. * Includes anthracite dust. 


