22.—Producers' Shipments of Gypsum, by Province, and Total Value, 1955-64

Note.-Figures from 1926 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1943-44 edition.

Year	New- foundland	Nova Scotia	New Brunswick	Ontario	Manitoba	British Columbia	Canada	
							Quantity	Value
1000000	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	\$
1955 1956 1957 1958 1959	37,000 29,465 36,307	3,838,847 4,144,147 3,842,027 3,149,719 5,036,411	90,096 86,104 93,249 105,749 98,250	366,416 366,956 379,621 425,733 412,100	176,005 185,986 183,708 176,123 200,139	150,078 75,618 49,422 70,498 94,010	4,667,901 4,895,811 4,577,492 3,964,129 5,878,630	8,037,153 7,260,236 7,745,105 5,189,159 8,393,703
1960 1961 1962 1963 1964	83,992	4,490,427 4,113,188 4,451,072 4,910,536 5,117,205	90,892 85,330 91,835 80,544 103,986	355,603 425,287 435,140 439,206 490,000	122,063 122,233 122,870 131,767 132,300	112,400 153,300 147,900 160,954 180,500	5,205,731 4,940,037 5,332,809 5,955,266 6,373,765	9,498,711 7,750,748 9,349,775 11,237,952 12,397,828

Subsection 5.—Production of Fuels

Coal.—The downward trend in the production of coal, in evidence for some time, was interrupted in 1960 and again in 1963 and 1964. In the latest year, New Brunswick, Alberta and British Columbia reported increases compared with the previous year but output in Nova Scotia and Saskatchewan, the major producing provinces, was lower.

23.—Coal Production, by Province, and Total Value, 1955-64

Norg.-Figures from 1874 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1911 edition.

Year	Nova Scotia	New Brunswick	Saskatch- ewan	Alberta	British Columbia	Yukon Territory	Canada	
							Quantity	Value
	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	\$
1955 1956 1957 1958 1959	5,731,026 5,775,025 5,685,770 5,269,879 4,391,829	877,838 988,266 976,597 790,719 1,003,387	2,293,816 2,341,641 2,248,812 2,253,176 1,947,380	4,455,279 4,328,787 3,156,546 2,519,901 2,528,755	1,453,881 1,472,519 1,113,699 849,091 751,492	7,040 9,372 7,731 4,344 3,879	14,818,880 14,915,610 13,189,155 11,687,110 10,626,722	93,579,471 95,349,763 90,220,670 79,963,327 73,875,898
1960 1961 1962 1963 1964	4,570,240 4,300,758 4,204,779 4,554,944 4,343,606	1,028,064 887,903 815,529 886,336 997,187	2,170,797 2,208,851 2,256,306 1,873,556 1,807,760	2,391,699 2,027,826 2,087,310 2,289,943 2,875,635	843,868 964,663 913,196 962,684 1,041,796	6,470 7,703 7,649 8,231 6,792	11,011,138 10,397,704 10,284,769 10,575,694 11,072,776	74,676,240 70,052,683 69,160,213 71,756,581 72,109,342

24.—Imports of Anthracite, Bituminous and Lignite Coal and Briquettes, and Exports of Domestic Coal, 1955-64

Norg.-Figures from 1868 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1911 edition.

Year	Imports of Coal and Briquettes						Exports of	
	Anthracite	Bituminous1	Lignite	Briquettes ²	Totals		Domestic Coal	
	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	\$	tons	\$
1955 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960 1961 1962 1963 1964	1,556,018 ³ 1,603,909 1,297,467 1,058,157 914,336	20,065,807 17,548,585 12,934,262 12,621,429 12,250,832 11,237,629 11,687,898 12,513,423	$\begin{array}{c} 1,548\\ 1,940\\ 2,166\\ 1,035\\ 10,780\\ 4\\ 16,537\\ 10,712\\ 11,955\\ 9,657\\ 1,285\\ \end{array}$	15,528 9,664 7,608	$19,866,747\\22,740,098\\19,549,555\\14,533,135\\14,260,639\\13,580,364\\12,316,162\\12,621,797\\13,376,851\\14,996,254$	$\begin{matrix} 108,087,269\\ 130,318,369\\ 118,581,708\\ 88,552,326\\ 84,808,838\\ 77,174,112\\ 71,717,030\\ 74,307,252\\ 78,837,274\\ 86,472,326 \end{matrix}$	$592,782 \\ 594,166 \\ 396,311 \\ 338,544 \\ 473,768 \\ 852,921 \\ 939,360 \\ 901,560 \\ 1,056,788 \\ 1,283,612 \\ \end{cases}$	$\begin{array}{c} 4,870,598\\ 4,710,030\\ 2,357,959\\ 2,907,513\\ 3,582,313\\ 6,789,163\\ 8,541,679\\ 8,590,693\\ 9,916,398\\ 11,936,285\\ \end{array}$

¹ Includes coal ex-warehoused for ships' stores. ⁴ Includes coal dust, ground coal and coal n.o.p. ² Coal or coke.

* Includes anthracite dust.